

Yolo County Sheriff's Office

140 Tony Diaz Drive, Woodland, CA 95776

(530) 668-5280

Fax (530) 668-5238

(916) 375-6493

E.G. Prieto Sheriff – Coroner

Tom A. LopezUndersheriff

Administration (530) 668-5280

Finance Personnel Planning & Research

Cameron Training Facility

Commissary Inmate Education Inmate Programs Inmate Training

Coroner's Section (530) 668-5292

Field Operations (530) 668-5280

Civil
Community Resources
Crime Prevention
Department Training
Investigations
Marine Patrol
Patrol
Search & Rescue
Aero Squadron
Cadets
Posse Reserves
STARS

Animal Services (530) 668-5287

Leinberger Detention

(530) 668-5254 Corrections Inmate Work Programs

Monroe Detention

(530) 668-5245 Corrections Court Services Foods Services Records Transportation

Press Release

Subject: YCSO and Yolo Co. Farm Bureau Fight Rural Crime

Contact: Sgt. Matthew Davis (530) 668-5280

Date: August 10, 2015

The Yolo County Sheriff's Office and the Yolo County Farm Bureau are working together to fight crime in the unincorporated areas of Yolo County. Rural properties have unique risk factors not always associated with properties located within city limits. These properties are often isolated and off the beaten path making them a target for thieves and vandals. The Sheriff's Office and Farm Bureau have joined efforts to meet the unique needs our County's rural property owners.

Several years ago the Sheriff's Office developed a Rural Crime Task Force to combat these issues. We continue to work with the rural community by vigilantly investigating rural crime activities, developing and maintaining relationships, maintaining on-going communication, and education.

The Sheriff's Office and Farm Bureau are now excited to announce we are making available Rural Crime Task Force signs for property owners to purchase and post. These reflective and easily recognizable signs are available in two sizes and can be purchased at the Yolo County Farm Bureau located at 69 West Kentucky Avenue in Woodland. Signs will be available to view at the Sheriff Office's fair booth at the upcoming Yolo County Fair taking place August 19th through the 23rd.